

**COWEN PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WEBSTER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – UPPER GLADE SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

AUGUST 10, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1109

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	RDR UTILITY SERVICES GROUP, LLC Charlottesville, WV WV #047502		PRO CONTRACTING, INC. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #003276		DOSS ENTERPRISES LC City, State WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID								
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 339,109.65	\$ 339,109.65	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Recording of Project Area – Section 024010	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,211.20	\$ 10,211.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control – Section 312500	\$ 81,830.00	\$ 81,830.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 142,760.25	\$ 142,760.25	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
4	350	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 54.25	\$ 18,987.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00
5	1,450	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 61.15	\$ 88,667.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 176,900.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 144,275.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 208,800.00
6	1,950	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 73.95	\$ 144,202.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 429,000.00
7	800	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+ Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 99.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 280,000.00
8	7,900	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+ Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 44.15	\$ 348,785.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 632,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 584,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 679,400.00
9	3,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 54.05	\$ 205,390.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 338,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 296,400.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 524,400.00
10	1,200	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 65.40	\$ 78,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 261,600.00
11	300	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 98.30	\$ 29,490.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 29,175.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 103,500.00
12	5,600	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+ Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 38.55	\$ 215,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 420,000.00
13	1,800	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 48.50	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 234,000.00
14	600	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 59.40	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 84.45	\$ 50,670.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 126,000.00
15	900	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12" Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 107.55	\$ 96,795.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 301,500.00
16	35	LF	6" DI Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6) – Section 333113	\$ 66.60	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 3,088.75	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,835.00
17	550	LF	6" DI Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9) – Section 333113	\$ 73.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 71,500.00
18	400	LF	6" DI Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12) – Section 333113	\$ 82.30	\$ 32,920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.95	\$ 42,380.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 85,200.00
19	775	LF	10" DI Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6) – Section 333113	\$ 90.30	\$ 69,982.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 104,625.00	\$ 110.35	\$ 85,521.25	\$ 154.00	\$ 119,350.00
20	100	LF	10" DI Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9) – Section 333113	\$ 99.90	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 125.65	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	150	LF	10" DI Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12) – Section 333113	\$ 107.25	\$ 16,087.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 169.70	\$ 25,455.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,500.00
22	4,200	LF	4" PVC DR-35 Service Lateral Pipe – Section 333113	\$ 29.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 121,800.00
23	2,000	LF	4" PVC DR-17 Force Main – Section 333113	\$ 28.30	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,000.00
24	3,800	LF	3" HPDE DR-11 Force Main – Section 333113	\$ 26.60	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 79,230.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 117,800.00
25	50	LF	2" HPDE DR-11 Force Main – Section 333113	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.54	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	6,800	LF	4" PVC SDR-17 Force Main (In same Trench as Gravity) – Section 333113	\$ 20.70	\$ 140,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 148,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 244,800.00
27	700	LF	2" HPDE DR-11 Force Main (In same Trench as Gravity) – Section 333113	\$ 16.25	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,700.00
28	165	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casing – Section 330513	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 697,950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 627,000.00	\$ 5,248.90	\$ 866,068.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 858,000.00
29	400	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe – Section 330513	\$ 280.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 318.25	\$ 127,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 192,000.00
30	25	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casing – Section 330513	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 5,264.10	\$ 131,602.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
31	3	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,511.15	\$ 16,533.45	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
32	180	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 925.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 120,600.00
33	250	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 880.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 337.45	\$ 84,362.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 155,000.00
34	240	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 840.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 312.40	\$ 74,976.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 134,400.00
35	55	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 941.00	\$ 51,755.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 674.25	\$ 37,083.75	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,050.00
36	20	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 877.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 190.05	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00
37	18	EA	10" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 296.55	\$ 5,337.90	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,054.95	\$ 18,989.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00
38	60	EA	8" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 872.05	\$ 52,323.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,200.00
39	50	EA	6" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 822.30	\$ 41,115.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00
40	14	EA	6" x 4" DI Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,455.69	\$ 20,379.66	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	5	EA	10" x 4" DI Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,983.60	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
42	133	EA	4" PVC Customer Service Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 910.00	\$ 121,030.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 1,735.60	\$ 230,834.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 172,900.00
43	8	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve – Section 400578.23	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 52,640.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 5,018.75	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
44	5	EA	8" PVC Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,182.32	\$ 10,911.60	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 9,100.00
45	15	EA	6" PVC Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 785.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,815.85	\$ 27,237.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00
46	20	EA	4" Pressure Inline Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 96,300.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 5,846.95	\$ 116,939.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 144,000.00
47	5	EA	3" Pressure Inline Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 5,606.35	\$ 28,031.75	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
48	1,000	LF	Full-Width 2" HMA Overlay – Section 321216	\$ 65.60	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00
49	3,600	LF	WYDOH Type "C" Trench Repair – Section 321217	\$ 9.25	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 147,600.00
50	950	LF	WYDOH Type "B" Trench Repair – Section 321216	\$ 58.75	\$ 55,812.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 55,337.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 89,300.00
51	250	LF	HMA Driveway Repair – Section 321216	\$ 42.30	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 82.58	\$ 20,645.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	3,500	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair – Section 321217	\$ 9.35	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 59,325.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 161,000.00
53	30,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area – Section 311100	\$ 2.40	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210,000.00
54	1	LS	Lift Station #1 – Camp Cresser – Section 333217	\$ 394,450.00	\$ 394,450.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 427,798.10	\$ 427,798.10	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00
55	1	LS	Lift Station #2 – Route 20 – Section 333213	\$ 309,500.00	\$ 309,500.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 281,915.05	\$ 281,915.05	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
56	1	LS	Lift Station #3 – Barnett Street – Section 333213	\$ 307,075.00	\$ 307,075.00	\$ 241,000.00	\$ 241,000.00	\$ 295,008.54	\$ 295,008.54	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
57	1	LS	Lift Station #4 – Givens Run – Section 333217	\$ 394,295.00	\$ 394,295.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 348,901.35	\$ 348,901.35	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
58	14,000	LF	WYDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 47,180.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 6,026,331.40		\$ 6,446,555.00		\$ 7,130,986.00		\$ 9,721,915.00	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

8	235	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 44.15	\$ 10,375.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,210.00
9	245	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9" Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 54.05	\$ 13,242.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 33,810.00
12	760	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 38.55	\$ 29,298.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,000.00
13	180	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9" Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 48.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00
14	175	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12" Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 59.40	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 84.45	\$ 14,778.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 36,750.00
15	540	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+ Deep) - Section 333113	\$ 107.55	\$ 58,077.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 48,195.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 180,900.00
22	150	LF	4" PVC DR-35 Service Lateral Pipe – Section 333113	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00
28	10	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casing – Section 330513	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5,248.90	\$ 52,489.00	\$ 5,200.00</	